

## City of Franklin

## Legislation Details

File #:	18-0	115	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Contract/Agreement				Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/30/	/2018			In control:	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	
On agenda:	2/13/	/2018			Final action:	2/13/2018	
Title:	Consideration of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract No. 2017- 0007) with Barge Design Solutions, Inc., formerly known as Barge Waggoner Sumner & Cannon, Inc., for the Design of Intersection Improvements at East McEwen Drive and Cool Springs Boulevard for a Cost Increase Not-to-Exceed \$11,200.00 (CIC 01/25/18 4-0)						
Sponsors:	Engi	neering					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2017-0007_Amend1_EMcEwenRndabt_with Scope.Law Approved						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Act	ion	Result
2/13/2018	1	Board of	f Mayor & A	lderm	en ap	proved	Pass